U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	The state of the s	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101928	3726 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<b>y y</b>	7 7 7 7
	Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  A. L. PHARMA TNC.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delawa  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Association Limited Partnership  RE  attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ALPHARMA INC.  Internal Address:  Street Address: ONE EXECUTIVE DRIVE  City: FORT LEE State: NT Zip: O7004  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State DELAWARE
Other Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 1		Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1362774; 552532; 897698; 439270; 582792
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional number(s) atta	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed		registrations involved:
Name: MICHAEL J. BLUT	<u>n</u>	7 7-1-15- (27.055) 2.41)
Internal Address:		1 / IDIALISE (3/ CFE 3.41)
_	OFNAME	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\$
Street Address: ONE EXECUTIVE	D.	Enclosed
CERTIFICATE ATTACHET	OF NAME  D.  UE DRIVE  Zip: 07024	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 501+26
CERTIFICATE ATTACHET  Street Address: DNE EXECUTIVE  City: FORT LEE State: NJ	OF NAME  D.  UE DRIVE  Zip: 07024	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: ONE EXECUTIVE	OF NAME  D.  UE DRIVE  Zip: 07024	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  501+26  ETHIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

2774 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/31/2001 GTDN11

00000021 501426

1362774

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 100.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0677** 

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "ALPHARMA INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1983, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "A-LAB, INC." TO "A.L. LABORATORIES, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1983, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 1984, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1986, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 1987, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1990, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2016419 8310

010068537

AUTHENTICATION: 0966756

DATE: 02-12-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0678

## Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1991, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1993, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "A.L.

LABORATORIES, INC." TO "A.L. PHARMA INC.", FILED THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1994, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "A.L. PHARMA INC." TO "ALPHARMA INC.", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1995, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2016419 8310

010068537

AUTHENTICATION: 0966756

DATE: 02-12-01
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0679

## State of Delaware

PAGE

## Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



AUTHENTICATION: 0966756

2016419 8310

**RECORDED: 12/21/2001** 

010068537

DATE: 02-12-01

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0680